ATTACHMENT C RANCHO RINCONADA 2020 FEE SCHEDULE

AQUATICS

The Special Rate is a discount for Rancho Rinconada residents, seniors, and people with physical disabilities.

Public Swim	Regular Rate	Special Rate
Single Entry: 4yrs+	\$6.00	\$5.00
10 Punch Pass	\$54.00	\$45.00
3 Month Pass	\$125.00	\$100.00
Summer Family Pass	\$250.00	\$200.00
Add 1 to Family Pass	\$25.00	\$25.00
Group of 10 or More	\$5.00 per/person	\$5.00

Private Swim Lessons	Regular Rate	Special Rate
8 Lesson Session	\$260.00	\$220.00
4 Lesson Session	\$130.00	\$110.00
Lesson Change Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00

Swim Team Fees	1st Child	2 nd Child	3rd Child
Swim Team per Month	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$80.00
Annual Registration	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00

Swim Camp	Regular Rate	Special Rate*
1 Week of Camp	\$325.00	\$300.00
Camp T-Shirt	\$12.00	\$12.00
Refundable Deposit	\$100.00	\$100.00

^{*}Special Rate includes early bird registrations, Rancho Rinconada residents, and siblings.

RENTALS

Hall Rental	Regular Rate	Special Rate
Peak Hours	\$80.00/Hour	\$60.00/Hour
Off-Peak Hours	\$60.00/Hour	\$40.00/Hour
Refundable Deposit	\$500.00	\$500.00

BBQ Rental	Regular
3 Hour Rental	\$75.00
6 Hour Rental	\$120.00
Use of Refrigerator	\$10.00
Use of Additional Table and 6 Chairs	\$20.00
Refundable Deposit	\$200.00

Pool Rental	Regular Rate	Special Rate
Use of Pool	\$160.00/Hour	\$140.00/Hour
Additional Lifeguard	\$30.00/Hour	\$25.00/Hour
Refundable Deposit	\$200.00	\$200.00